
SP #1 - 6PM Frosty Paws Series 1
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 MaleL 23 19 8 23 Master Elite 1

Rachel Brinkman Sequel 9 MALEMIX 22 1 22 11 22 11 Master Elite 2

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 FemaleBSD 21 5 19 7 21 5 Master 3

Rachel Brinkman Schizo 9 MALEMIX 19 3 21 1 21 1 Master 4

Lisa Goucher Time 2 1/2 yrsMaleWH 20 4 20 2 20 4 Master 5

Charlotte Pond Howard 8 MaleWH 19 3 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 6

alan christensen rocky MaleGSP 18 1 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 7

Rachel Brinkman Omg 8.5 FemaleWH 15 10 19 3 19 3 Sr. Elite 8

Shelby Vigue Jack 1.5 MaleAPBT 17 11 19 19 Sr. Elite 9

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 FemaleGSP 17 7 18 10 18 10 Sr. Elite 10

Sue Ethier Truce 4 FemaleMix 17 7 16 8 17 7 Sr. Elite 11

Lisa Drewing Nyx 4 FemaleGSD 17 5 16 7 17 5 Senior 12

Sandy Keeler Super Kit 1 MaleL 16 1 17 3 17 3 Senior 13

Lori Krefman Gemma 4 FemaleAS 11 4 15 7 15 7 Senior 14

Jill Adrianson Skye 1.5 FemaleAS 12 1 13 4 13 4 Junior 15

Teresa Haarsma Chase 8 FemaleAS 9 2 10 7 10 7 Junior 16

Rosalyn Russell Marley MaleBSD 10 10 5 10 5 Junior 17

David Barton Talie 4.5 FemaleL 7 10 6 6 7 10 Novice 18

Jessie Haarsma Flo 1.5 FemaleAS 5 11 7 3 7 3 Novice 19

Jessica Mignard Vala 3 FemaleJRT 7 1 7 1 Novice 20

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 10AM Frosty Paws Series 1
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Rachel Brinkman Schizo 9 MALEMIX 25 20 9 25 Ultimate 1

Rachel Brinkman Sequel 9 MALEMIX 20 7 23 1 23 1 Master Elite 2

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 MaleL 22 1 20 3 22 1 Master 3

Shelby Vigue Jack 1.5 MaleAPBT 21 3 21 10 21 10 Master 4

Lisa Goucher Time 2 1/2 yrsMaleWH 21 20 2 21 Master 5

alan christensen rocky MaleGSP 14 5 20 6 20 6 Master 6

Rachel Brinkman Omg 8.5 FemaleWH 19 20 5 20 5 Master 7

Carol Crum Echo 4 FemaleL 17 11 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 8

Linda Anderson Journey 5 MaleWH 18 11 19 1 19 1 Sr. Elite 9

Alicia Jewell Brooke 8m FemaleL 18 6 17 2 18 6 Sr. Elite 10

Lisa Drewing Nyx 4 FemaleGSD 18 17 10 18 Sr. Elite 11

Becky Canale Twist 6 MaleL 17 11 15 11 17 11 Sr. Elite 12

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 FemaleGSP 17 7 15 4 17 7 Sr. Elite 13

Sue Ethier Truce 4 FemaleMix 17 17 6 17 6 Sr. Elite 14

Charlotte Pond Howard 8 MaleWH 17 4 13 11 17 4 Senior 15

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 FemaleBSD 17 3 16 7 17 3 Senior 16

Sandy Keeler Super Kit 1 MaleL 16 5 13 16 5 Senior 17

Jill Adrianson Skye 1.5 FemaleAS 14 5 13 6 14 5 Junior 18

Carol Crum Bella 4 FemaleL 8 7 13 1 13 1 Junior 19

pat stewart Indie 1 FemaleACD 12 1 13 13 Junior 20

Lori Krefman Gemma 4 FemaleAS 12 2 11 8 12 2 Junior 21

Rosalyn Russell Marley MaleBSD 11 11 7 11 7 Junior 22

Teresa Haarsma Chase 8 FemaleAS 9 10 11 1 11 1 Junior 23

Debra Huff Beanie Poochini 2 Malemix 7 3 7 10 7 10 Novice 24

Jessica Mignard Vala 3 FemaleJRT 7 4 7 4 Novice 25

Jessie Haarsma Flo 1.5 FemaleAS 6 11 6 10 6 11 Novice 26

Deanne Warner Fluke 8 MaleMix 3 7 4 4 4 4 Novice 27

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 12PM Frosty Paws Series 1
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Rachel Brinkman Schizo 9 MALEMIX 25 10 25 8 25 10 Ultimate 1

Rachel Brinkman Sequel 9 MALEMIX 21 7 22 3 22 3 Master 2

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 MaleL 19 9 21 3 21 3 Master 3

Shelby Vigue Jack 1.5 MaleAPBT 20 1 21 21 Master 4

Rachel Brinkman Omg 8.5 FemaleWH 20 3 20 8 20 8 Master 5

Lisa Goucher Time 2 1/2 yrsMaleWH 19 5 20 5 20 5 Master 6

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 FemaleBSD 19 1 18 11 19 1 Sr. Elite 7

Lisa Drewing Nyx 4 FemaleGSD 16 18 7 18 7 Sr. Elite 8

Becky Canale Twist 6 MaleL 18 3 14 5 18 3 Sr. Elite 9

Linda Anderson Journey 5 MaleWH 15 11 17 8 17 8 Sr. Elite 10

Sue Ethier Truce 4 FemaleMix 15 2 17 4 17 4 Senior 11

Deb Watson Sadie 5 Femalemix 13 1 17 4 17 4 Senior 12

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 FemaleGSP 17 17 3 17 3 Senior 13

alan christensen rocky MaleGSP 16 11 5 10 16 11 Senior 14

Carol Crum Echo 4 FemaleL 15 2 16 8 16 8 Senior 15

Sandy Keeler Super Kit 1 MaleL 10 13 10 13 10 Junior 16

Lori Krefman Gemma 4 FemaleAS 13 3 12 7 13 3 Junior 17

pat stewart Indie 1 FemaleACD 11 3 12 6 12 6 Junior 18

Carol Crum Bella 4 FemaleL 11 5 11 1 11 5 Junior 19

Teresa Haarsma Chase 8 FemaleAS 9 10 3 10 3 Junior 20

Patti Doane Rosie 2 FemaleL 8 11 9 11 9 11 Novice 21

Jessie Haarsma Flo 1.5 FemaleAS 6 4 6 10 6 10 Novice 22

Debra Huff Beanie Poochini 2 Malemix 2 1 2 1 Novice 23

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 2PM Frosty Paws Series 1
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Mark & Christine Mol Drake MaleCBR 22 5 21 1 22 5 Master 1

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 MaleL 17 11 22 1 22 1 Master 2

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 FemaleBSD 20 2 20 11 20 11 Master 3

Robin Dipisa Dexter 7 MaleL 19 11 20 11 20 11 Master 4

Christine & Mark Mol MaggieMay FemaleCBR 19 2 18 19 2 Sr. Elite 5

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 FemaleGSP 18 19 19 Sr. Elite 6

Andie And Matt Cole Holly Rocket 5 FemaleL 18 3 16 2 18 3 Sr. Elite 7

Jeff DeVries Phoenix 10 SelectGSP 17 7 17 10 17 10 Sr. Elite 8

Alicia Jewell Remi 5 FemaleL 15 8 17 5 17 5 Senior 9

Jayden DeVries Tucson 8 MaleGSP 16 9 15 10 16 9 Senior 10

Alicia Jewell Brooke 8m FemaleL 16 4 16 8 16 8 Senior 11

Jane Avery Sheldon 6.5 yrsMaleAS 14 2 16 1 16 1 Senior 12

Beth Devries Rumor 7 FemaleGSP 14 10 13 4 14 10 Junior 13

Annette Pendygraft Henry 6 Malemix 12 3 14 1 14 1 Junior 14

MIKE DEVRIES Drake 2 MaleGR 14 1 3 4 14 1 Junior 15

pat stewart Indie 1 FemaleACD 12 1 11 4 12 1 Junior 16

Robin Di Pisa Gio 9 MonthsMaleL 11 1 10 9 11 1 Junior 17

Heather Lyons Rico 8 months MaleBC 8 11 11 11 Junior 18

Andie And Matt Cole Murphy 6 MaleGolden 7 7 9 10 9 10 Novice 19

Debra Huff Beanie Poochini 2 Malemix 8 3 9 9 Novice 20

Jane Avery Brode 5 months MaleAP 8 11 8 2 8 11 Novice 21

Teresa Haarsma Chase 8 FemaleAS 8 7 8 7 8 7 Novice 22

Penny/Randy Barnhardt Autumn 1 FemaleAS 6 1 6 1 Novice 23

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 10AM Sunday Dec. 9 Frosty Paws Series 1
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 MaleL 19 11 21 7 21 7 Master 1

Mark & Christine Mol Drake MaleCBR 21 3 21 5 21 5 Master 2

Robin Dipisa Dexter 7 MaleL 21 2 20 3 21 2 Master 3

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 FemaleGSP 19 1 19 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 4

Charlotte Pond Howard 8 MaleWH 18 9 18 1 18 9 Sr. Elite 5

Deb Watson Sadie 5 Femalemix 18 3 14 2 18 3 Sr. Elite 6

Christine & Mark Mol MaggieMay FemaleCBR 18 1 17 2 18 1 Sr. Elite 7

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 FemaleBSD 16 11 17 17 Senior 8

Jeff DeVries Phoenix 10 SelectGSP 16 7 16 11 16 11 Senior 9

Jayden DeVries Tucson 8 MaleGSP 15 10 16 1 16 1 Senior 10

MIKE DEVRIES Drake 2 MaleGR 15 10 16 1 16 1 Senior 10

Andie And Matt Cole Holly Rocket 5 FemaleL 14 10 12 11 14 10 Junior 11

Jane Avery Sheldon 6.5 yrsMaleAS 14 7 14 3 14 7 Junior 12

Carol Crum Echo 4 FemaleL 13 4 13 10 13 10 Junior 13

pat stewart Indie 1 FemaleACD 10 9 13 1 13 1 Junior 14

Robin Di Pisa Gio 9 MonthsMaleL 12 10 8 11 12 10 Junior 15

Beth Devries Rumor 7 FemaleGSP 12 10 8 10 12 10 Junior 16

Annette Pendygraft Henry 6 Malemix 12 2 12 7 12 7 Junior 17

Heather Lyons Rico 8 months MaleBC 11 5 11 11 5 Junior 18

Debra Huff Beanie Poochini 2 Malemix 10 5 10 10 10 10 Junior 19

Teresa Haarsma Chase 8 FemaleAS 9 11 8 10 9 11 Novice 20

Carol Crum Bella 4 FemaleL 7 4 8 10 8 10 Novice 21

Jane Avery Brode 5 months MaleAP 8 1 7 10 8 1 Novice 22

Andie And Matt Cole Murphy 6 MaleGolden 6 5 5 10 6 5 Novice 23

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



CHASE-IT - 2PM Frosty Paws Series 1
RUN 1 RUN 2 BEST PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

CITY ST

Lisa Drewing Nyx 4 FemaleGSD Oakwood OH 6.39 6.33 6.33 1

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 MaleL Broadview HeightsOH 6.95 7.36 6.95 2

Patti Doane Rosie 2 FemaleL Jenison Mi 7.13 7.05 7.05 3

Sandy Keeler Super Kit 1 MaleL Stanton Mi 7.17 7.52 7.17

pat stewart Indie 1 FemaleACD mooretown ont 8.51 9.45 8.51

Jessica Mignard Vala 3 FemaleJRT Valparaiso Indiana 8.70 8.70



FETCH-IT - 4PM  Frosty Paws Series 1

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17'

B
ES
T PLACE

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 Male L Broadview Heights OH 15 x x oo 16 1

Carol Crum Echo 4 Fem
ale L St. Clair Shores MI 15 x oo 16 2

Carol Crum Bella 4 Fem
ale L St. Clair Shores MI 12 x x x oo 15 3

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 Fem
ale GSP Garden City Mi 12 x ox ox oo 15

alan christensen rocky Male GSP wixom MI 13 x ox oo 15



CATCH-IT - 3PM Frosty Paws Series 1
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG A
G

E

S
E

X

B
R

E
E

D

CITY ST FT IN FT IN FT IN (FOR TITLE 
PURPOSES)

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 Male L Broadview Heights OH 35 4 35 8 71 Ultimate 1

Mark & Christine Mol Drake Male CBR Edmore MI 34 3 30 8 64 11 Master Elite 2

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 Fem
ale BSD Ottawa IL 28 3 26 4 54 7 Master 3

Andie And Matt Cole Holly Rocket 5 Fem
ale L Waterford MI 24 10 26 7 51 5 Master

Carol Crum Echo 4 Fem
ale L St. Clair Shores MI 26 2 26 2 Master

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 TOTAL



FINALS Dec. 9 2018 Frosty Paws Series 1

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Patti Doane Rosie 2 F L Jenison MI 9 8 10 7 Junior 1

Andie And Matt Cole Murphy 6 M GR Waterford MI 7 10 6 6 Novice 2

Jane Avery Brode 5M M AP Midland Mi 7 7 6 10 Novice 3

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Annette Pendygraft Henry 6 M mix Warren MI 12 3 13 1 Junior 1

pat stewart Indie 1 F ACD mooretown ont 12 2 13 Junior 2

Robin Di Pisa Gio 9M M L Vicksburg MI 8 4 10 5 Junior 3

Carol Crum Bella 4 F L St. Clair Shores MI 9 3 7 5 Novice 4

Heather Lyons Rico 8M M BC Greenville MI 7 9 9 1 Novice 5

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Alicia Jewell Remi 5 F L 18 3 19 Sr. Elite 1

Jayden DeVries Tucson 8 M GSP Fruitport MI 16 6 14 11 Senior 2

Jane Avery Sheldon 6.5 yrs M AS Midland Mi 13 4 12 1 Junior 3

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Diana Robertson Daisy 4 F GSP Garden City Mi 19 2 19 4 Sr. Elite 1

Carol Crum Echo 4 F L St. Clair Shores MI 17 5 19 2 Sr. Elite 2

Christine & Mark Mol MaggieMay F CBR Edmore MI 15 11 17 11 Sr. Elite 3

Alicia Jewell Brooke 8M F L 14 10 16 7 Senior 4

Andie And Matt Cole Holly Rocket 5 F L Waterford MI 11 10 8 8 Junior 5

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Rachel Brinkman Omg 8.5 F WH 20 10 23 10 Master Elite 1

Mark & Christine Mol Drake M CBR Edmore MI 22 9 21 2 Master Elite 2

Robin Dipisa Dexter 7 M L Vicksburg Mi 19 1 20 Master 3

Sandra Wardell Witbier 3 F BSD Ottawa IL 17 11 18 3 Sr. Elite 4

MASTER ELITE FINALS    22'6" - 24' JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Diane Lange Scout 4.5 M L Broadview Heights OH 22 1 19 5 Master 1

Rachel Brinkman Sequel 9 M MIX 22 20 11 Master 2

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se
x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Rachel Brinkman Schizo 9 M MIX 24 11 26 7 Ultimate 1


